

## MARKET RELEASE

17 June 2016

Nagambie Resources Limited

## TRADING HALT

The securities of Nagambie Resources Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 21 June 2016 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: NAG

Cheng Tang

ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE (MELBOURNE)

(03) 9617 8772 cheng.tang@asx.com.au



Nagambie Resources Limited | ABN 42 111 587 163 | ASX Code: NAG 533 Zanelli Road (PO Box 339) Nagambie VIC 3608 | TEL: (03) 5794 1750 info@nagambieresources.com.au | www.nagambieresources.com.au

17 June 2016

Cheng Tang ASX Limited Level 4, Rialto Tower 525 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

By email: cheng.tang@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Tang,

## Nagambie Resources Limited (the "Company"): Request for trading halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Nagambie Resources Limited (ASX: NAG) requests that its securities be placed in a trading halt pending the release of an announcement regarding the approval by the Environment Protection Authority Victoria of the Environment Management Plan for the Company's PASS Project.

The Company requests that the trading halt continue until the earlier of the Company releasing the announcement referred to above, or the commencement of trading on Tuesday 21 June 2016.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Alfonso Grillo Company Secretary